SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14945/2019

THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.14946/2019 (IV-B) (FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) SLP(C) No. 14947/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5182/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The application for change of cause title filed in SLP(C) No.14946 of 2019, is allowed.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Saroj Kumari Gaur) **Court Master**