ITEM NO.11 Virtual Court 5

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14945/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in CWP No. 23028/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 120105/2019 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION)

Date: 16-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner-High Court of Punjab and Haryana as well as Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter on 25th August, 2020.

The contempt petition filed by the respondents shall be kept in abeyance until further orders from this Court.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file written submissions

2

one week in advance before the date of hearing.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) BRANCH OFFICER