

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14945/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in CWP No. 23028/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 120105/2019 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION
IA No. 58193/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)**

WITH SLP(C) No. 14946/2019 (FOR)

SLP(C) No. 14947/2019

Date : 31-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.**
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Madhav gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR**
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Suchakshu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv./AAG
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gauraan, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Madhav gupta, Adv.
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Raghav, Adv.
Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER